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                      WHAT IS A FREE NODE DEMO TRIAL?

We offer a free Continuity Cloud node demo trial for your internal review and education. These trials give you an opportunity to learn how to use the hardware and software needed to recover your customers before you need to do it in real-time.  (Please ensure you have tested your data and are familiar with all procedures BEFORE delivering a live demo to your customer.)

FREE NODE DEMO: (One per year per partner)

· Nodes offered for free demo trial s are SMALL ONLY.
· Nodes offered for free demo trials are available for one week only. 

	NODE SIZE
	CORES
	RAM
	USABLE STORAGE
	IP ADDRESSES

	SMALL
	4 CPU
	32 GB
	1.7 TB
	1



HOW TO REQUEST A FREE NODE TRIAL:
· Please email this completed form to support@axcient.com  to begin the provisioning process.
You may also attach this completed form to an existing support ticket.
· Important: All fields on this form must be completed.
· If information is not fully provided, requests are delayed until all information is received.

	REQUIRED INFORMATION:
	COMPLETE ALL FIELDS AND EMAIL TO US:

	Company name
	

	Requester name

	

	Email address

	

	Phone number

	

	Partner portal user name, account number, 
tenant or RB Vault to mount, RB customer name


	

	Total amount of memory required for all servers
 be virtualized simultaneously
	

	Total disk space required


	

	Types of operating system(s) to be virtualized
	

	Backup software product version
	

	Core/Vault name
	

	Size of node requested (May be adjusted)
	

	Requested start date and estimated length required
NOTE: If free demo, you will be charged after the first week

	



      
        Paid nodes are also available upon request:

	NODE SIZE
	CORES
	RAM
	USABLE STORAGE
	IP ADDRESSES

	SMALL
	4 CPU
	32 GB
	1.7 TB
	1

	MEDIUM
	12 CPU
	64 GB
	3.5 TB
	1

	LARGE
	20 CPU
	192 GB
	14.5 TB
	3



For details about technical specs, pricing and billing  on paid nodes, contact Support@axcient.com 
          Last Updated:  September 2020


image1.png




